Smart Valve Positioner ssa linear/ Rotarv
Sturdy explosion proof housing and smart performance
with innovative and ever-strong coil drive even under harsh working environments
(Features)
► Flameproof IECEx / ATEX /TR-CU/ KC Ex d IIC T6
► Easy and quick auto-calibration
► Detecting RA (reverse acting) or DA (direct acting) automatically
regardless of wrong air connections

12 voe 24 voe (NOR.)
< Transmitter Load Limitations >
( How to Order )
SS3
Actuator Protection Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauges
a Position By-pass
Feedback
Communi
cation
,..._
Operation
Description
Actuator Operation :
Protection Class
Feedback Lever :
- Linear type :
- Rotary type :
Gauge Block :
By-pass:
Class
�-�
Code
L : Linear type
R : Rotary type
F : Flameproof
I EC Ex/ ATEX / TR-CU
Exd IICT6
K : Flameproof
KC- Ex d IIC T6
A : Stroke (5~30mm)
B : Stroke (5~65mm)
C : Stroke (5~130mm)
0 : Stroke (80~200mm)
F : Fork lever
N : NAM UR shaft (direct mounting)
0 : Not mounted
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
N : None (standard)
Description
Position Feedback :
Communication :
Connection Threads :
(pneumatic - electrical)
Mounting Bracket :
Feedback Pin Guide
Lever Set:
Connection
Threads
Mounting
Bracket
Code
N : None
Feedback Pin
Guide Lever
Set
0 : Position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
L : 2 x alarm limit
S : 2 x SPOT (only for rotary type)
M: 0 + L
Q : 0 + S (only for rotary type)
N : None
H: HART
P : Profibus PA
F : Foundation Fieldbus
3 : PT(Rc) 1/4 - PF(G) 1/2
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : PT(Rc) 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
N : None